STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

The Connecticut Light & Power Company Docket No. 424
application for a Certificate of Environmental
Compatibility and Public Need for the Connecticut
portion of the Interstate Reliability Project

that traverses the municipalities of Lebanon,
Columbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplin,
Hampton, Brooklyn, Pomfret, Killingly, Putnam,
Thompson and Windham, which consists of (a)
new overhead 345 - kV electric transmission lines
and associated facilities extending between
CL&P’s Card Street Substation in the Town of
Lebanon, Lake Road Switching Station in the
Town of Killingly, and the Connecticut/Rhode
Island border in the Town of Thompson; and (b)
related additions at CL&P’s existing Card Street
Substation, Lake Road Switching Station, and
Killingly Substation
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May 21, 2012

TESTIMONY OF RICHARD CHENEY

Allegations of Fact

My name is Richard A. Cheney, Sr. and together with my wife, Verna T.
Cheney, we are the owners of 164 Stafford Road, Mansfield Center, Connecticut
(the “Property”). We acquired title to the Property by virtue of a warranty deed
from Orin Miles, Jr. and Sheila Miles dated September 30, 1987 and recorded in
Volume 262 at Page 97 of the Mansfield L.and Records.

At the time | acquired the Property, there was already an easement in
favor of Connecticut Light and Power Company (“CL&P”), which easement had
been granted by an easement dated November 13, 1968 and recorded in

Volume 108 at Page 233 of the Mansfield Land Records. Pursuant to this |




easement, CL&P has already placed a sequence of poles, three abreast, across
my property, limiting its use.

By a special permit granted from the Mansfield Planning and Zoning
Commission on August 15, 1994, which permit has been recorded in Volume 335
at Page 130 of the Mansfield Land Records, | was given the right to construct a
driving range on the Property. This range was constructed and presently
operates on the Property as Highland Ridge Golf Range, LLC. Although the
existing poles on the Property proved inconvenient, we were able to work around
them in the placement of the range.

At the time of the public hearing before the Planning and Zoning
Commission of Mansfield for the special permit, there was much discussion by
the Commission about the highest and best use of the Property. The consensus
was that, because of the power lines, there was little possibility for this land to be
developed for anything but recreational use.

The driving range is presently used by a wide variety of individuals and
organizations, including the University of Connecticut's golf team, E. O. Smith’s
golf team a_nd other similar organizations, such as Maﬁsfield Park and
Recreation. Our relationship with the University of Connecticut is so good that
they have a key to the range so they can use it even when we are closed to the
public. Additionally, we have allowed the golf fange to be used for a variety of
non-profit causes.

Users of Highland Ridge’s driving range hit golf balls underneath the

existing towers and lines. The proposed power lines will run within the existing




easement, with proposed Poles $-38, S-39 and S-40 all being on the Property,
and proposed to be located to the northwest and west of the existing poles, 9037,
| 9038 and 9039 respectively.

The existing poles at 9059 are within flagged wetlands. The existing poles
at 9038 are within the designated “Regulated Area” as defined in the Mansfield
Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Regulations. Proposed Pole S-40 is also
likely to be located within the Regulated Area.

Statement of Position:

Poles S-38 and S-39 are proposed to be located in a manner so as to
make continued use of the Property as a driving range problematic, because
balis will be far more likely to strike the power lines. Although it is impossible to
know for sure, until the poles are already in place, my informal evaluation of the
likely visual and physical impact of the poles is that the range will be rendered
unplayable, and | will have to close my business. Because the only real use for
the Property is for some type of recreational use, if this business closes there is
no other use for which the Property is suitable.

It would not take a major redesign of the proposed route of the poles to
keep the driving range viable. There are two possible ways to remedy the issues
raised by this application. The first of these would involve relocating Pole 39
approximately 300" to the northwest of its proposed location. This would place it
outside the existing driving range but still within the boundaries of the Property.
While this location is outside the present easement, | would grant a new

easement for this location at no charge to CL&P due to this location’s benefits to




the Highland Ridge Golf Range. To the extent that this location is within
wetlands or the upland review area, | would be entirely supportive of CL&P’s
wetlands application. Since CL&P will require a wetlands permit in any event,
this new piece would provide no major delays and would transform our potential
opposition at such a hearing to support, benefitting CL&P greatly. CL&P has
performed an evaluation of this proposal and determined that it would require the
acquisition of an additional right-of-way on adjacent property. For this reason,
CL&P is unwilling to pursue this alternative.

Fortunately, the second possible way to remedy the problems caused by
the proposed location of Poles $-38, S-39 and S-40 does not require acquisition
of a greater right-of-way, and CL&P indicates its cost would be, in relative terms,
quite moderate. If CL&P moved the proposed Pole S-38 to the northeast within
the current easement and in line with the proposed line location while leaving
Pole S-40 in place, CL&P would be able to run the proposed wire directly
between Poles S-38 and $-40, eliminating $-39 entirely. While this may require
slightly higher poles at locations S-38 and S-40, | have no objection to that, and
any potential cost of such higher poles WOuld be off-set by the reduced costs of
not having to construct Pole S-39. CL&P has estimated that this would increase
the net cost by only $10,000 - $25,000. In exchange for saving my business, this
is quite a moderate price to pay.

There may be another way to achieve the same results. If poles S-38 and
S-39 could be constructed to _'a higher height than the presently proposed 110’

this might raise the height of the power lines to an elevation sufficiently high that




they would not be struck by golf balls hit from the tees. | would encourage CL&P
to explore this possibility as well.

Highland Ridge Golf Range has been a good corporate citizen of
Mansfield for nearly twenty years. We employ a number of local residents,
including my son, David, and provide valuable services to local schools and the
University of Connecticut. | understand that new lines are coming through. |
understand that there is an easement on my property for this purpose. What | do
not understand is why this proposal cannot be modified in a manner to allow this
local business to continue to operate.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Richard A.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that on this 21% day of May, 2012, one (1) copy of the foregoing
was sent via electronic mail and an original and twenty (20) copies were sent via
first class mail, postage pre-paid, to the Connecticut Siting Council, 10 Franklin
Square, New Britain, CT 06051, and one copy was sent via electronic mail or
mailed, postage prepaid, on this 21* day of May, 2012 to the following parties

and intervenors of record:

Status Granted Status Holder
(name, address &
phone number)

Representative
(name, address &
phone number)

Applicant The Connecticut Light & Power Co.

P.O. Box 270
Hartford, CT 06141-0270

Party NRG Energy, Inc., NRG Power

(Granted Marketing, Inc., Connecticut Jet

02/16/12) Power LLC, Devon Power LLC,
Middletown Power LLC, Montville
Power LLC, Norwalk Power LLC,
and Meriden Gas Turbines, LLC
(Collectively NRG)

Robert E. Carberry,

Project Manager

NEEWS Siting & Permitting
Northeast Utilities Service
Company

P.0.Box 270

Hartford, CT 06141-0270
(860) 665-6774

(860) 665-6717 fax
carbere@nu.com

Jane P. Seidl, Senior Counsel
Northeast Utilities Service
Company

P.O. Box 270

Hartford, CT 06141-0270
(860) 665-5051

(860) 665-5504 fax

seidljp@nu.com

Anthony M. Fitzgerald, Esq.
Carmody & Torrance LLP
195 Church Street

P.0O. Box 1950

New Haven, CT 06509-1950
(203) 777-5501

(203) 784-3199 fax
afitzgerald@carmodylaw.com

Andrew W. Lord, Esq.
Murtha Culiina LLP
CityPlace |, 29" Floor
185 Asylum Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3469
{860) 240-6000
alord@murthalaw.com




Party
{Granted
02/16/12)

Party
{Granted
03/01/12)

Victor Civie

160 Beech Mt. Road
Mansfield, CT 06250
(860} 456-2022

EquiPower Resources Corp., Lake
Road Generating Company LP, and
Mitford Power Company LLP
(Collectively, EquiPower)

Elizabeth Quirk-Hendry
General Counsel, Northeast
Region

NRG Energy, Inc.

211 Carnegie Center
Princeton, NJ 08540-6213
Elizabeth.Quirk-
Hendry@nrgenergy.com

Judith E. Lagano

NRG Energy, Inc.
Manresa Island Avenue
South Norwalk, CT 06854
Judith.Lagano@
nrgenergy.com

Raymond G. Long

NRG Energy, Inc.

P.O. Box 1001

1866 River Road
Middletown, CT 06457
Ray.Long@nrgenergy.com

Jonathan Gordon

NRG Energy, Inc.

P.O. Box 1001

1866 River Road

iMiddletown, CT 06457
Jonathan.Gordon@nrgenergy.

com

Peter Fuller

NRG Energy, Inc.

270 Cherry Street
Bridgewater, MA 02324
Peter.Fuller@nrgenergy.com

Donna Poresky

Senior Vice President and
General Counsel

EquiPower Resources Corp.
100 Constiution Plaza, 10" Fl.
Hartford, CT 06103

(860) 656-0814

DPoresky@eqpwr.com




Party
(Granted
03/15/12)

Party
{Granted
04/12/12)

Party
(Granted
04/12/12)

Party
{Granted
04/26/12)

The United tlluminating Company
un

Richard Civie

43 Main Street

East Haven, CT 06512
(203) 795-3604

Kccasey3@hotmail.com

Edward Hill Bullard
42 Shuba Lane
Chaplin, CT 06235
(860) 455-0003
Hbull38@hotmail.com

The Office of Consumer Counsel

Jim Ginnetti

EquiPower Resources Corp.
100 Constiution Plaza, 10" Fi.
Hartford, CT 06103
Jainnetti@eqpwr.com

David W. Bogan, Esq.
Kenneth C. Baldwin, Esq.
Robinson & Cole, LLP
Hartford, CT 06103

(860) 275-8200

(860) 275-8299 fax
Dbogan@re.com
Kbaldwin@rc.com

Bruce L. McDermott, Esq.
UIL Holdings Corporation
157 Church Street

P.O. Box 1564

New Haven, CT 06506-0901
(203) 499-2422

(203) 499-3664
Bruce.mcdermott@uinet.com

John J. Prete

The United llluminating
Company

157 Church Street

New Haven, CT 06506-0901
(203) 499-3701

(203) 499-3728 fax
Uiregulatory@uinet.com

Elin Swanson Katz
Consumer Counsel
Ten Franklin Square
New Britain, CT 06051
Elin.katz@ct.gov




Party Mount Hope Montessori School, Inc.
(if granted
06/07/12)

/'/]
C
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Victoria Hackett

Staff Attorney 1!

Office of Consumer Counsel
Ten Franklin Sqaure

New Britain, CT 06051

Keith R. Ainsworth, Esq.
Evans, Feldman & Ainsworth,
LLC

261 Bradley Street

P.O. Box 1694

New Haven, CT 06507-1694
(203) 772-4900

(203) 782-1356 fax
Kainsworh@snet.net

Adam N. Rabinowitz, Board
Chair

Mount Hope Montessori
School

P.0. Box 267

Mansfield Center, CT 06250
Adam@rabinowitzfamily.com
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Eric Knapp

M:\Eric\Cheney - Docket 424 pre-filed testimony.wpd
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035282

To: Town Clerk
From: Pianning and Zoning Commission
Subject: Public Act 75-317, RECORDATION OF SPECIAL PERMIT

I Notice is hereby given that the Mansfield Planuing and Zoning Commission, at a
regular meeting held on August 15, 1994, did grant to Richard A. Cheney, Sr.
a special permit for a golf drivinmg range pursuant to Article V, Section B,
Article VII, Section G.8 and other provisions of the Mansfield Zoning

Regulations.
11 Said special permit was granted subject to the conditions given on the attached
page. Pailure to comply with these conditions may result in the revocation of

the permit.

This special permit shall not become valid and no work shall begin until the
applicant obtains the permit from the Town Planning Office and files it upon the Land
Records. -,

(See PZC file 1083)

IIT  The premises subject to the special permit for the golf driving range may be
described as follows: -

Assessor's Map 36, Block 88, Lot 1
Bast side of Stafford Road between 156—170 Stafford Road

Iv The record owner of the above~described property is:
Richard A. Cheney, Sr.
87 Highland Road, Mansfield Center

I certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the foregoing approval from
the Planning and Zoning Commission records.

o M B D798

Aline L. Booth, Chairman
Planning and Zoning Commission,
Town of Mansfield, Conneeticut

| certify that this is a true transcript of the

:E% C
Dat Town of MANSFIELD




Vol. 355, Pg. 131

At a regular meeting held on August 15, 1994, the Mansfield Planning and Zoning
Comnission adopted the following motion:

"to approve with conditions the special permit application of Richard Cheney, Sr. for
a golf driving range between 156-170 Stafford Rd., Bast side, South of Rt. 31, in an
RAR—40 zone, as submitted to the Commission and shown on plans dated May 25, 1994 as
revised through Aug. 1, 1994, and presented at a Public Hearing on July 7, 1994 and
Avpust 1, 1994.

This approval is granted because the application as hereby approved is considered to
be in compllance with Article V., Section B and Article VII Section G. 8 and other
provxs1ons of the Mansfield Zoning Regulations.

This approval is granted with the following conditions:

1} oOffieial signs to designaté handicap parking shall be installed and noted on the
map; ‘

2) The applicant shall obtain P2C approval and shall submit plans for and implement
landscapxng or screening, including any written agreements with ad;acent landowners,
prior to a Certificate of Compliance being issued;

3) The applicant shall submit plans for PZC approval for any signs used for this
property; .

4) No lighting is proposed in this appllcatlon. Any lighting shall require future
PZIC approval;

5) PFinal plams shall be signed and sealed by the responsible engineer and land
surveyor;

6) All IWA conditions of approval shall be incorporated into this approval;

7) This special permit shall not become effective until the applicant has it entered
on the Land Records.

8) A cash site restoration bond in an amount approved by the PZC officers and staff
shall be presented prior to any work taking place on the property. This bond shall
ensure adequate provision to control erosion and sedimentation, as well as site
restoration, in zccordance with the approved plans. It shall remain in place until
the arez has been stabilized to the satisfaction of the PZC. The Chairman is
authorized to sign an agreement.

9) Delivery trucks for £ill coming to the site shall utilize the Route 32 entrance if
pessible, in order to minimize the use of Town roads.”

It was noted that, while acknowledging the 7/7/94 letter from counsel for CL&P, the
. Town Attorney's 7/14/94 opinion is that the issue is not of concern to the PZC.

47 §-7-9¢

Item # 35282 Recelve for R September 8, 199!; ] ]
at 11:21 a.m. Attest j_}'fﬂ.'d_amj' """ . Town Clerk
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Warranty Deed - Survivorship
Ind. or Corp.

TO ALL PEOPLE T0 WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

KNOW YE, that WE, ORIN M. MILES and SHEILA I. MILES, both of the
Town of Coventry, County of Tolland and State of Connecticut,
herein designated as the Grantors,

for the consideration of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND {$100,000.00)
DOLLARS received to our full satisfaction of RICHARD A. CHENEY
and VERNA ™. CHENEY, both of the Town of Mansfield, County of

Tolland and State of Connecticut, herein designated as the
Grantees,

do hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey %o the Grantees,
and the survivor of” them, and the heirs and assigns of the
survivor of them forever, ) ’

A certain piece or parcel of land, situated on the easterly
gide of Stafford Road (Conn. Route 32), in the Town of Mansfield,
County of Tolland and State of Connecticut, being more
particularly described on Schedule A attached hereto and made a
part of this deed.

Being a portion of the premises conveyed to the Grantors
herein by Warraniy Deed from Joseph G. PFerrara and Ella Ferrara

dated November 28, 1978 and recorded in Volume 166 at Page 216 of
the Mansfield Land Records.

Subject to taxes to the Town of Manafield on the list of
October 1, 1986, second installment of which is due January 1,
1988, which taxes the Grantees herein assume and agree to pay as
part consideration for this deed.

T0 HAVE AND TO HOLD +the sabove granted and Dbargained
premises, with the appurtenances thereof, unto the.said Grantees,
and to the survivor of them and unto such survivor's heirs and
assigna forever, to their own proper use and behoof.

AND ALSO, WE, the said Grantors de for ourselves, our heirs,
successors and assigns, covenant with the said Grantees and with
the survivor of them and with such survivor's heirs and assigns, -
that at and until the ensealing of these presents, we are well
seized of the premises, as a good indefeasible estate in FEE
SIMPLE; and have good right to bargein and sell the same in
manner and form as is above written; and that the same 1s free
from all incumbrances whatsocever, except as above stated.

AND FURTHERMORE, we, the said Grantors do by these presents
bind ourselves and our heirs, successors and assigns forever to
WARRANT AND DEFEND the above granted and bargained premises 1o
the said Grantees and to the survivor of them and to such
survivor's heirs and assigns against all claims and demands
vhatsoever, except as above stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOPF, we have hereunto set our haﬁds and seals this

30th day of September, in the year of our Lord nineteen hundred
and eighty-seven.

MANSFIEL CONN%eTlCUT Tax recelved
1o g2 Bonveyance Tax received "$ YSo7ip  Conveyance .

("’/7 Lol & 7%5/7%/4:

Tochterk of Mansfield” .
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT:
: sz, Windhanm September 30, 1987

COUNTY OF WINDEAM

SHEILA I. MILES, signers

Personally appeared ORIN M. MILES
and acknowledged the

and sealers of the foregoing ins

el

Grantees' Address:

87 Highland Road
Mansfield Center, CT 06250
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Schedule "A"

A certain piece or parcel of land, situated on the easterly side
of Stafford Road (Conn. Route 32), .in the Town of Mensfield, County
of Tolland and State of Comnecticut, being shown and designated as a
porticn of Parcel B an & certain map or plan entitled, "Bomndary Map
Progerty of JOSEPH G. & FIIA FERRARA Stafford Road Mansfield,
Connecticut Scale 1" = 100° o©Oct. 12, 1978 Douglas Prior Asscc.
Tolland, Comn.", which sald map or plan, certified substantially
correct (Class A-2) by Douglas Prior, Registered Land Surveyor No.
6095, is to be filed in the Mansfield Town Clerk's Office.

said Parcel B is more particularly bounded and described as follows:

Begimming at a point in the easterly higiway line of stafford
Road, said point marking the northwesterly cormer of the herein
described premises and also marking the soutiwesterly cormer of land
now or formerly of Charles MoMamus; .
thence N 70° 27' 15" E 180.00 feet along said land now or
formerly of Charles McManus to an iron ping
therce N 69° 13' 27" E, 370.87 feet along Parcel A, as shown on
said map to a point;
thence N 18° 35' 44" W, 432.85 feet along Paxcel A, as shown on
said map, to a point;
thence N 80° 43' 20" E, 268.40 feet;
thence N 14° 54' 05" B, 177.72 feet:
thence N 85° 34' 17" B, 455.50 feet along a wire fence and land
now or formerly of Pauline Krawec to a point;
thence § B89° 33' 34" B, 61.41 feet along a wire fence and land
now or formerly of Palline Krawec. to an iroen pin;
thence § 87° 31' 26" E, 73.356 feet along a wire fence and land
now or formerly of Pauline Krawec to an iron pin; -
thence N '89°.18' 39" E, 193.16 feet aleng a wire fence and land
new or formerly of Pauline Xrawec to a tree with wire fence;
thence S 88° 22' 55" E, 273.99 feet along land new or formexly
of Pauline Krawec to a point;
themce § 85° 04' 43" E, 75.50 feet along the wire fence and }and
now or formerly of Pualine Krawec to a point;
thence § 88° 28' 34" E, 133.54 feet alcng land now or formerly
of Pauline Krawec to an iron pin; .
thence S 10 ° 26° 35" W, 225.04 feet along land now or formerly
of Stephen Fordnam to a point; .
themee S 09° 29' 17" W 254.04 feet aleng land now or formerly of
. Sterhen Fordham and along land now or formerly of Gecrge M. Flint, in
- part by each, To a point; :
c7  thenre S 02 ° 21' 02" W, 137.74 feet alang land now or formerly
of Geroge M. Flint to a point;
thence § 09° 53' 10" W, 469.37 feet along a stone wall and land
now or formerly of George M. Flint to a drill hole at a corner of two
stone walls;
thenme N 87° 48' 47" W, 183.46 feet along land now or formerly
of John A. Wadsworth Estate to an iran pin;
thenme § 87 ° 30' 22" W, 265.76 feet along land now or formerly
of the John A. Wadsworth Estate To an iron pin;
thence N 07° 17' 43" E, 34.63 feet along land now or fommerly of
Maurice R. Provencher et al to a point; .

thence. S 89° 29' 03" W, 170.49 feet along land now or formerly
of Maurice R. Provencher et al to a point; :
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thence N 87° 21' 02" W, 235.27 feet along a stone wall and land
now or formerly of Edwina Tremblay to a point; & -

thence N 88° 48' 00" W, 165.62 feet along a2 stone wall and land
ow or formerly of Edwina Tramblay to a point;

thence N 81° 34' 20" W, 86.97 feet along a wire fence and land’
now or formerly of The Southern New England Telephcne Comany to a
point;

thence S 88° 51' 0%" W, 134.80 fest zlong a wire fence and land -
now or formexrly of The Southern New England Telephone Company to a
point

thence N 87° 23" 22" W, 89.51 feet along Fand now or formerly of
The Southern New England Telephone Carpany and along land now or
formerly of Comnecticut Light and Power Campany, in part by each, o
a point; ’ '

: thence N 16° 34' 35" W, 50.00 fzet along land now or formerly of

the Camecticut Light and Power Campany to an iron pin:

thence N 8§9° 27'_ 22" W, 198.20 feet alcng land now or formerly
of Comnecticut Light and Power Campany to a point;

thence 8§ 83° 00" 18" W, 200.75 feet along land now cr formerly
of Comecticut Light and Power Company to a point in the easterly
highway line of Stafford Road; .

thence N 18° 5§9' 06" W, 162.15 feet along the easterly highway
line of Stafford Road (Conm. Route 32) to the point and place of
beginning.

Containing 35.542 acres.

Said premises are conveyed subject to an easement in favor of
The Comnecticut Light and Power Compeny 300 feet in width for
electric lines and poles and including an easement to ersct and
‘maintain guys and anchors 50 feet in width located easterly and
southeasterly of said 300  foot easement. Said easement is dated
November 13, 1568 and recorded in the Mansfield Land Records, in
Velume 108. vage 233.

. ) B
frem # 17738 Received for Record October 2, 19_87
at__9:08 a.m. Attest'—

Town Clerk




Form 560 500.6-68 Dest, Perm.

- Kumu all men by these ﬁﬁreﬁmta- |

R ThatI o Wa.lter L. Ada,ms

: e : e e e o e e - of the Town of
8 | L Ma-nSfleld County o Polland . ..., State of. . (ONRECEIEN. ..., in consideration
: © * ofavaluablesum in dullars, receiv r:d to my, et full satisfaction.of THE CONNECTICUT LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY, *
a corporation chartered by the General Assembly of the State of Connecticut, and having its principal office in Betlin, in the™
State of Connecticut, do give, grant, bargain, sell and confitm unto the said THE CONNECTICUT LIGHT AND POWER
1 ) . COMPANY, a perpetunl eascment; privilege, and right of way three hundred (300) o ‘
o - - feet wide for electric lines for the transmission of electric currents of any character necessary or convenient from tlme to time
S o in the conduct ‘of the grantee's business and the right at any and ali-tinies and from time to time to erect, mspect, operate,
* use, patrol and permanently mamtam the said elecmc lines upon, over and across my, eHe lands situate in the Town of
__________ ‘Mansfield: - - I o el A Potland : - State of Connectlcut

L * Said-easement, privilege and right of way herein granted covers any land, or interest therein, ownied by me, urw:thm
E - ' two hundred fifieen (215) e ‘feet measured atright angles to aad. nortlmest erly.. an.d.
’ . L WESterly .................. of and, ‘w:thm Elghty fJ.'V'E.' ( 85) . .

i feet’

..of, the following described line of location
pui-land, on the highway or on land of some other

* whethcr such line of location s, at the pomt opposne such land, & my,
parl:y : N L
Said line of location puns id 51(-0 33'-E across la.nd of the Gra.ntee o a copper pin in. .-
the southwesterly hz_ghway ine , of fonnecticut .State’ Highway Route»#32, thence
W 54° 33! E 60.1 feet, more or less, across. Connecticut State Highway Route #32
‘1o a copper pin in the northeas’berly hlghway line_ of  Comnectiocut State H:Lghway
- Route #32; thence N 5L° 33" E 235 L, 00TE Or ‘less, seross land now or
formerly of John Thomas -Shi'rs_'li'ac € to & copper pln in the wire fence ma.rklng
iy £

et al and isud of the Gra.ntor : 1-6.7;.'6 feet'measu.red.‘- westeriy‘,- o
along said wire fence from.ai
with a wire fence .running northerly'.'-.:_ At sai ast ment:l.oned copper pln said
line of locabion entering ladd of 'the Grentor rums N 54° 33" E 198.1 feet, more.
‘oF less, to a mohumenty Ehence.F 5M°-331, E 526.h4 feet; more or less, to & :
monument; thence N S49-33" £ T5. 2 feet, more or less, to a p01nt me.rklng an: .
: i o angle in said line of:location; . thence’ N 0° 33‘ ‘E.T6.0 feety more or less, to . - -
s - . & monument; thence I 0° 33" E 3h3 9 feet, more or less, to a ‘copper’ rweﬁs ‘thenee
) i : N 0° 33' E 300.9 feet,. more or less, to- & copper pir in the wire fence: ma.rk:l.ng ‘
* the boundary iine between land of the Grantor and lsnd now or fomerly of Pa.ullne
Krawee, which copper pin is T3. 6 feet measured westerly aiong said wire ‘fence
from a copper pin at the base of a thzrty-anch cak trée in said wire fences; thence
- said lire of location leaving land of the Gra.ntor runs N 0° 33" E across sa.:.d land
‘now or-formerly of Pauline Krawec.

‘l

| The a.bove bearings are refer:ced.-to‘.the"l'rue' Meridian...

P

om0 .._,_,:_L,,-'-- e e, L aa ot 2 o o1

L . ) h’ " Said nghts of way are more clearly’ deslgnated and deﬁned by a map miarked ““Location of Right of Way of Tim Connect- ’
ECR . - icut Light & Power Company across the Property of Wa.lter Ju Adams : -
" Townof... Mansfield . . . . ‘it CoUnty of o Tolland - . ; State

Seale: 1= .'-200 L September 1P

of Connectlcut =", a copy of which map has been or will be filed

for record with the 'I‘own Clerk in sald Town df. "Manﬁfleld

Said electric Hines mgir cons1st of poles, towers, other supportmg structures (which may be substituted one for the other at any
time), circuits, cables, wires, crossarms, guy wires, anchors, guy stubs and other overhead and underground appurtenances
and fxtures, any or all of which constituent parts of said electr:c lines miay be ereqtgd Felocated, replaced, repaired or changed
"in number size or type Erom time to time,

A Co Tugeth.er with the nght to trim, cut, take down and remove, at any and all times, such trees, parts of trees, hmbs, branches, -
P iider b s a’ﬁd‘me’%m it projecting Tite the ahovedestrived Tight of way, a5 i the judgment of the Grantes may™ " -
o B .. interfere with or eridanger any, of said electric lines or their operation whenever they are erected and the: nght ta control the

: growth of such underbrish’ by the use of chemxcals or otherwxse

_' Together also with theright to enter upon, pass and transport materlals, along and’ over sald nght of way to and from ad;ommg
Tands of others or highways. .
Together also. mth 8 perpetue.l easement and rlght to - erect and maintain .guys
and anchors under, upon, .over and.acrogs a parcel of land ovned by me and
- . located within the "Guying Ares™. as. shown on said sbove~described map, which
S  guying avea is sbout' 200 feet ‘in lergih snd 50. feet in width and is located
s - southee.sterly and eaiterly of and adjoining the southeasterly and easterly edge '
] .. of the 300~-foot right of way hereanahova described at .the a.ngle point’ in sald
 p— S southea.sterly and eaeterl},r edge ‘of sald r:l.ght of way. . ) .

Reserving, however, to myself, eurselves<and to my,-aéshexra and assigns the right to vie the land, except for stiuctires, be-
“ neath said electric lines and elsewhere within said right of way, but no use of the land whatseever, shall interfere with or ob-
struct ﬂlc rights herein granlml i gaedapger sair] dectnc hues e ﬂu ir ope r'num, wilrnevcr they are erected.

| certify. that this is a true transcript of the
mfermatnas ecordedin n office.  {}
‘ 3

fll
AﬁeSt [e egistrar of Vital Statistics -
k‘.‘aated 0 Town of MANSFELD
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S Walter ..L...Adams ......... eeeveeeeens

If any part of the above described hnd upon ‘or over which said electric lines shall be located is now or shall hergalter
become a public street or h:ghway ar a part theveof, permission, as provided in the General Statutes of Connecticut relating to
adjoining land owners is hereby given to the grantee to use that past for the purpose and the manner above described.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said granted and barpained easement, pnw[ege and right of way and its appurtenaﬂces o
“to said grantee and to its successors and assigns forever, to its and their owa proer use and behoof,

ARG I, we; the grantors, do hereby cavenant and agree for myself, cursalves, and my, Bi»H:,-hEII.‘S executors and adminis-
Leatore, with the gestee and e successors and assigns, that, at and watil he ensealing of ehpse praats, T, we, pns, reerlaw-
e ol the above bargained premises in fee simple, that [, werhave full vight, HUr awd authordty o gast aimd convey
the foregoing rights and privileges, and I, werfurther, by these presents, bind myself, ourseives, and my, eu-heirs, exceutors
and administrators forever to warrant and defend the same to the said grantee and to ita successors and assigns forever against
alf claims a.nd demands whatsoever o

The said electru: lmea shall remam the property of the grantee, 1ts successors and assigns,

IN W[TNI"'-'H WHEREOF I, wa.-have hereunto set my,.our hands.and seals.-at Ll “‘121'1131&3
TS — , this_....13th __day of ‘ November 19,68,

)I (t[&bx i ( wﬂi . . .(Seal}

Walter. L. Adams

in the presence of3, -

'G_Lér.la“ o (Seal)
(Seal)

Ees ] wil?-%mantic
;g.c.:. 3ty 95- NOVEHJ}DEI:.... 19, 68 before me, T)nna]d 'F" M 'I-| son the un&ersigned officer,

= {i;vqmmu@ppg&w i Valter L. Adams. ‘ A ‘ .

,.";’ fw.n to ‘me (ni'gﬁns{actonly proven) to be the person.... whose name... ﬁ.ﬁ subscnbed I:o the. w1th|n mstrument and
Ww@d Eb?t‘ orhe has, executed the same for the purposes therein. contamed. - Y.
ﬂ"WlTNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official scal. :'/" VK T

/L/ {/7?4 f—"f’/C: f Ay e /
/2 Donald H. AlllSOn - Nolary Public. -~
My commission expires APl 1, 1972,. / ‘
. . B e (OﬂivnaISeai)

at 9.!1; A.M Attest %;@)/,«éw

Agg? t. Town Clerk

Farm 335 Rev. 1M-2-66  Dest, Perm.

*Taow all Wen by these Preseuts: Thae . The Willimentic Savings

..... Ins.titute

a duly organized and existing corporation jocated in Wildimantde., . Gonnecticut

hereinafter referred to as the Subscriber, for the consideration of a valuable sum in dollars received o its
full satisfaction of THE CONNECTICUT LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY, a specially chartered
corporation located in Berlin, Connecticut agrees to and does hereby subordinate the lien and burden

of the mortgage from........ Walter Ti.. Adams.. ﬂnd. Ida Adams,

Savings. Institute . clateci...M%;:Qh..l.&;...lQ.ﬁ..Q.......and recorded in the Land

Records of the Town of ... ... Mansflﬁld .......... in Vol.....92... Page.....218

right of way granted said THE CONNECT ICUT LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY by...

Lof.....Mansfield. .

., the grant of wh1ch

and is recorded in Vol....Z.Q..cﬂ..; ..........

Page...,zaz.si_é .......... of said Land Records, and agrees that said easement and right of way is superior
in every respect to the lien and burden of the aforesaud mortgage.

Zﬁn %Ih‘mﬁﬁ %h?fﬂ]f the- Subscriber has caused this instrument to be executed

in its corporate name and in jts behalf, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by

Maur fce M. King , its Asst. Treas. and agent hereunto duly authorized,

at on this }.3th. day of....Novemnber A. D. 19 68




